AGENDA WORKSHOP OF THE CANEY CITY COUNCIL February 27, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Notice is hereby given that the Caney City Council, the governing body of the City of Caney City Texas, will meet at 6:00 PM for a Workshop on February 27, 2025. The Workshop will take place at the Caney City Fire Station, 15241 Barron Rd Malakoff, 75148 and the Council will consider the following agenda:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call/Establish a Quorum: Mayor Steve Pine, Mayor Pro Tem Frank Borden, Council members Pat Mayfield, Heather Dunton, Gloria Lee, and Dan Wright
- 3. Workshop
 - a. Discuss Fire Department Contract
 - b. Discuss Ordinance for Building Permits
- 4. Adjourn

The City Council for the City of Caney City, Texas, reserves the right to adjourn into Closed/Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above as authorized by Texas Government Code Sections 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney); 551.072 (Deliberation about Real Property); 551.073 (Deliberation about Gifts and Donations); 551.074 (Personnel Matters); 551.076 (Deliberation about Security Devices); and 551.087 (Economic Development).

Reasonable accommodation for the disabled attending this meeting will be available; disabled persons in need of special meeting assistance at the meeting should contact the Caney City, City Secretary at 903-489-1844 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.

CERTIFICATION- I certify that a copy of the February 27, 2025 agenda of items to be considered by the City Council was posted on the City Information board outside City Hall before 6 PM on February 24, 2025.

Blake Box, City Secretary Posted February 24, 2025